

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3016/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in CRP No. 1406/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. BHAVANA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sri Ram J Jhalapathy, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that an attempt can be made to have the disputes between the parties settled through the process of mediation. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the mediation centre at coimbatore for mediation. Officer-in-charge of the centre shall assign the case to a mediator. Both the parties are directed to appear before the the officer-in-charge on 6th June, 2009 at 11.a.m.

List in the month of August, 2009 to await the report.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master