

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3016/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in CRP No.  
1406/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. BHAVANA KUMAR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
JAYANTHI Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Ms. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Ms. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Parthasarathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays  
for some time to seek instructions if the  
petitioner is prepared to pay some lump sum  
amount to the respondent by way of final  
settlement. According to learned counsel for  
respondent, his client should be paid some amount  
in the realm of '5 lakhs.

List on 17th January, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master